DELL PUBLISHING CO., INC. • 1 DAG HAMMARSKJOLD PLAZA • 245 EAST 47 STREET • NEW YORK, N.Y. 10017 • TEL. (212) 832-7300

February 8, 1974

Mr. Harold Weisberg Route 8 Frederick, Maryland 21701

Dear Mr. Weisberg:

Mr. Bair has passed on to me your letter of February 4, forwarded from our old address, relative to reversion of rights on your books, WHITEWASH and WHITEWASH II.

I'm sorry to say that the letter of 11/28/73 which you mention was not received by us. I understand from your current letter that you would like the rights to the above-titled books reverted; I'm enclosing (each in duplicate) such a reversion letter for each of the titles, and I'll appreciate it if you will countersign and return to me the carbon copy of each of the letters.

If you will let me know what questions you raised in your earlier letter which we did not receive, I'll be glad to be of assistance.

Sincerely yours,

DELL PUBLISHING CO., INC.

Eunice K. Boehle, Director Contracts & Copyrights

EKB/rep Encs.



DELL PUBLISHING CO., INC. 750 THIRD AVENUE, NEW YORK, N.Y. 10017 YUKON 6-630

February 7, 1974

Mr. Harold Weisberg Route 8 Frederick, Md. 21701

Dear Mr. Weisberg:

RE: WHITEWASH II

Reference is made to our agreement dated March 14, 1967 respect to the above captioned title.

with

We hereby mutually agree said agreement is terminated and all rights granted therein have reverted to you except our continued right to sell stock remaining on hand, subject to payment of royalty as specified in said agreement.

Except to the extent of the foregoing, we hereby mutually release each other from any further duties or obligations (financial or otherwise) with respect thereto.

If the foregoing meets with your understanding, please sign and return the enclosed counterparts of this letter.

Sincerely yours,

ACCEPTED AND AGREED

DELL PUBL**ISHING** CO., INC.

Ву____

Harold Weisberg

Зу____

Stephen L. Bair Vice-President

DELL PUBLISHING CO., INC.
1 DAG HAMMARSKJOLD PLAZA
245 EAST 47 STREET, NEW YORK, N.Y 10017

Mr. Harold Weisberg Route 8 Frederick, Maryland 21701

